FY 2011/12 SALARY SCHEDULE

EFFECTIVE 7/1/2011

Grade

M4

M5

M6

M7

M8

M9

M10

Mi1

PERS Pickup Included - 3% Steps

TITLE

Management Analyst

Information Technology Tech
Recreation Coordinator

Court Administrator
Executive Assistant
Paralegal

Program Coordinator
Management Analyst Il

Vacant

Information Tech Coord
Police Services Supervisor
Street & Sewer Div Mgr
Volunteer Coord.

Library Support Service Supvr
Public Service Supervisor

Maintenance Service Mgr
Park Maintenance Mgr

Accounting Supervisor
Water Division Mgr

(includes 2% COLA)

RATE

Hourly
Monthly

Hourly
Monthly

Hourly
Monthly

Hourly
Monthly

Hourly
Monthly

Hourly
Monthly

Hourly
Monthly

Hourly
Monthly

STEP 1

22.92
3,972.80

23.82
4,128.80

25.02
4,336.80

26.24
4,548.27

27.57
4,778.80

28.96
5,019.73

30.38
5,265.87

31.91
5,531.07

NON EXEMPT MANAGEMENT EMPLOYEES

STEP 2

23.60
4,090.67

24.53
4,251.87

25.78
4,468.53

27.03
4,685.20

28.40
4,922.67

29.82
5,168.80

31.28
5,421.87

32.86
5,695.73

STEP 3

24.31
4,213.73

25.27
4,380.13

26.55
4,602.00

27.85
4,827.33

29.25
5,070.00

30.72
5,324.80

32.22
5,584.80

33.85
5,867.33

STEP 4

25.03
4,338.53

26.02
4,510.13

27.35
4,740.67

28.68
4,971.20

30.13
5,222.53

31.64
5,484.27

33.19
5,752.93

34.87
6,044.13

STEP 5

25.79
4,470.27

26.81
4,647.07

28.16
4,881.07

29.54
5,120.27

31.04
5,380.27

32.59
5,648.93

34.19
5,926.27

35.92
6,226.13

STEP 6

26.56
4,603.73

27.61
4,785.73

29.01
5,028.40

30.43
5,274.53

31.97
5,541.47

33.57
5,818.80

35.22
6,104.80

37.01
6,415.07

STEP 7

27.36
4,742.40

28.44
4,929.60

29.88
5,179.20

31.33
5,430.53

32.93
5,707.87

34.58
5,993.87

36.28
6,288.53

38.12
6,607.47

STEP 8

28.17
4,882.80

29.29
5,076.93

30.77
5,333.47

32.27
5,593.47

33.92
5,879.47

35.62
6,174.13

37.37
6,477.47

39.26
6,805.07

STEP 9

29.02
5,030.13

30.17
5,229.47

31.70
5,494.67

33.24
5,761.60

34.94
6,056.27

36.69
6,359.60

38.49
6,671.60

40.43
7,007.87



